
  
 

  





型号编码

1

类型 PERSTA 编码

200 AE

200 BE

HD 91 200 JM

HD 2000 200 LM

DVA 25 200 AZ/BZ

240 MT

型号

DIN-No.
(旧)

P265 GH H II 22
P250 GH C22.8 21
P355NL1 TStE 355 25

GP240 GH+N GS-C25N 11
GX5CrNi19-10
X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 82  ( 280 )

X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2
GX5CrNiMoNb19-11
X10CrWMoVNb 9-2 66
X10CrMoVNb 9-1
16Mo3 15 Mo 3 42
15NiCuMoNb5
G26CrMo4 GS-26 CrMo 4
13CrMo4-5 13 CrMo 44 44
G17CrMo5-5 GS-17 CrMo 5 5
11CrMo9-10 10 CrMo 9 10

材料

类型

1
2
8

接口类型

型号编码

XXX XX XX. X

200 L M

举例：

 A105

A216 WCB
A351 CF8
A182 F316Ti

A182 F316Ti

A182 F92
A182 F91
A182 F1

A182 F12
A217 WC6
A182 F22

1.0425
1.0460
1.0566

1.0619
1.4308
1.4571

1.4571
1.4581
1.4901
1.4903
1.5415
1.6368
1.7221
1.7335
1.7357
1.7383

G-X6CrNi 18 9
X 6 CrNiMoTi 17 12 2

X 6 CrNiMoTi 17 12 2
G-X5CrNiMoNb18 10

X 10 CrMoVNb 9-1

15 NiCuMoNb 5

77

72

63

85

46
31

34
45

63 . 2
型号编码 结果：

PERSTA 编码材料编码
(新)
材料编码ASTM

/ANSI

PERSTA 编码

240 ME

HD 92 200 BM



 截止阀 200 AE/BE PN 10-160 DN 10-50

 升降式止回阀 240 MT PN 10-160 DN 10-50

允许的工作压力 [bar] /温度 [℃] 1) 

材料                                      PN -200 -60 -10 20 120 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 510 520 530 540 550

1.0460 40 40 40 37 35 32 28 24 21 10
63 63 63 63 58 50 45 40 36 32 24
100 100 100 100 90 80 70 60 56 50 38
160 160 160 160 145 130 112 96 90 80 60

1.54155) 10-40 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 31 30 28 18 14 11 9
63 63 63 63 63 63 63 56 50 47 45 29 22 16 14
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 78 74 70 45 34 27 22
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 139 125 118 112 72 55 43 35

1.7335 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 38 36 34 29 24 19 15 12 9
63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 61 58 56 47 40 32 25 20 15
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 91 87 74 62 49 38 31 24
160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 153 146 139 118 100 79 62 46 35

1.4571 2)3)4) 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 38 36 34 32 32 32 31 31 31 31
63 2)3)4) 63 63 63 63 63 59 56 53 50 48 47
100 2)3)4) 100 100 100 100 100 92 88 83 79 76 73
160 2)3)4) 160 160 160 160 160 150 142 135 127 123 119

1.0566 4) 40 40 40 40 37 35 32 28
63 4) 63 63 63 63 58 50 45 40
100 4) 100 100 100 100 92 80 70 60
160 4) 160 160 160 160 147 130 112 96

应用范围

2

1) Operating temperature = design temperature minus temperature surcharge acc. to DIN regulations.
2) Application at more than 400 °C operating temperature only admissible if no intercrystalline corrosion has to be expected.
3) At operating temperature 400 °C the material of the screws is 1.4986.
4) In case of screws A4-70 with > 8 x d screw-length the mechanical strength properties acc. to table 6 of DIN 267 Part 11 have been considered.
5) Butt welding ends

10-40 

10-40 

10-40 

10-40

 截止止回阀 240 ME PN 10-160 DN 10-50



对焊
位置 部件 1.0460 (21) 9) 1.0566 (25) 1.5415 (42) 1.7335 (44) 1.4571 (82) 1.4571 (87)

100 Body 1.0460 4)8) 1.0566 4) 1.5415 5) 1.7335 5) 1.4571 7) 1.45717)

160  Gasket Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Teflon Graphite
170 Stud1) 1.1181 A4-70 1.7709 1.7709 A4-70 A4-70
170 Stud 2) 1.7709 A4-70 1.4923 1.4923 A4-70 A4-70
190 Hexagonal nut 1) 1.1181 A4-70 1.7218 1.7218 A4-70 A4-70
190 Hexagonal nut 2) 1.7218 A4-70 1.7218 1.7218 A4-70 A4-70
200 Bonnet 1.0460 1.0566 1.7335 1.7335 1.4571 1.4571
210 Bonnet 1.0460 1.0566 1.7335 1.7335 1.4571 1.4571
300  Disc 1.4021 3) 1.0566 4) 1.7335 5) 1.7335 5) 1.4571 6) 1.4571 6)

304  Disc 1.4021 3) 1.4571 6) 1.4571 5) 1.4571 5) 1.4571 6) 1.4571 6)

330  Spring 1.4310 1.4310 1.4310 1.4310 1.4571 1.4571
400  Stem 1.4021 1.4571 1.4021 1.4021 1.4571 1.4571
420  Packing Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Teflon Graphite
440 Gland flange 1.0460 1.4571 1.0460 1.0460 1.4571 1.4571
450 Rivet 1.1181 A4-50 1.1181 1.1181 A4-50 A4-50
462 Gland bolt 1.1181 1.4571 1.1181 1.1181 1.4571 1.4571
463 Washer St A4-50 St St A4-50 A4-50
464 Hexagonal nut 1.1181 A4-70 1.1181 1.1181 A4-70 A4-70
500  Stem nut 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718
501  Cylindrical pin St St St St St St
600 Handwheel 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040
609 Washer St St St St A4-50 A4-50
610 Hexagonal nut 1.1181 1.1181 1.1181 1.1181 A4-70 A4-70

 Spare parts
 Special materials on request; alterations reserved. Attention: Globe valves with butt weld ends also available in 15Mo3.

 )771rC htiw decaf drah taeS )404-01 NP)1 ≥PN 63 seat hard faced with hastelloy
71rC htiw decaf drah 9160.1 lairetam 061-36 NP 05 ND )8etilletS htiw decaf drah taeS )5061-36 NP )2

3) Seat hard faced ≥PN 63 seat hard faced with Stellite

材料

3

截止阀 升降式止回阀

对焊

610

609

600

501

500

464

463

462

440

450

420

200

190

170

160

400

300

100

210

190

170

160

330

304

100

St
ro
ke

 截止阀 200 AE/BE PN 10-160 DN 10-50

 升降式止回阀 240 MT PN 10-160 DN 10-50

6) DN 50 PN 10-40 Flange Version with 1.0619 hard faced with Cr179)

 截止止回阀 240 ME PN 10-160 DN 10-50



 截止阀 200 AE/BE PN 10-160 DN 65-200

 升降式止回阀 240 MT PN 10-160 DN 65-200

4

材料

1.0619 16 16 16 16 15 14 13 11 10 8
25 25 25 25 25 23 22 20 17 16 13
40 40 40 40 40 37 35 32 28 24 21
63 63 63 63 63 53 50 45 40 36 32
100 100 100 100 100 83 80 70 60 56 50
160 3) 160 160 160 160 135 130 112 96 90 80

1.5419 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 3 3 2 2
25 25 25 23 23 22 20 19 17 16 16 16 15 15 9 7 6 4
40 40 40 36 36 35 31 29 27 26 25 24 24 23 14 11 9 7
63 63 63 59 59 58 51 48 45 42 41 40 39 38 22 18 14 12
100 100 100 92 92 90 80 74 69 65 63 62 61 59 35 28 22 18
160 3) 160 160 148 148 143 128 119 111 104 101 100 98 94 55 44 35 29

1.7221 2) 16 16 16 16 15,1 15 14 13 11
25 2) 25 25 25 25 23,6 23 22 20 17
40 2) 40 40 40 40 37,7 37 35 32 28
63 2) 63 63 63 55 54 53 50 45 40
100 2) 100 100 100 87 84 83 80 70 60
160 2) 160 160 160 140 136 135 130 112 96

1.7357 16 16 16 16 15 14 13 11 10 8
25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 24 23 22 21 20 18 15 12 9
40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 38 36 35 34 33 29 24 19 15
63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 61 58 57 56 51 47 40 32 25

100 4) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 91 89 87 80 74 62 49 38

1.4308 16 16 16 16 13 12,6 12 11 8 8
25 25 25 25 25 21 19,8 18 17 13 12
40 40 40 40 40 34 32,4 30 24 21 20

1.4581 16 16 15 14,6 14 13 13 12 12 11 10 8 7,5 7 7 7 7 7 6,5
25 25 25 24 23,2 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 13 12,5 12 11 11 11 11 11
40 40 40 38 36,8 35 33 32 30 28 26 24 21 20 19 19 19 19 18 18

1) Operating temperature = design temperature minus temperature surcharge acc. to DIN regulations.
2) At temperature > 50 °C only applicable for short-time service.
3) PN 160 is only valid for DN 65-100.
4) Only for globe valves DN 65-80; for lift check valves DN 65-125.

应用范围

Permissible differential pressure (pressure
inlet below the disc) acc. to EN 13709.

允许的工作压力 [bar] /温度 [℃] 1) 

-200 -50 -10 20 100 120 150 200 250 300 350 400 425 450 475 500 510 520 530 540 550PN

10-16

10-16

10-16

10-16

10-16

 截止止回阀 240 ME PN 10-160 DN 65-200
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 截止阀 200 AE/BE PN 10-160 DN 65-200

 升降式止回阀 240 MT PN 10-160 DN 65-200

截止阀

对焊

升降式止回阀

610

609

600

501

500

464

463

462

440

450

420

200

190

170

160

400

314

310

300

301

100

190

210

170

160

330

304

100

St
ro
ke

位置 部件 1.0619 (11) 1.5419 (32) 1.7221 (31) 1.7357 (34) 1.4581 (72) 1.4308 (77)

100 Body 1.0619 4) 1.5419 5) 1.7219 4) 1.7357 5) 1.4581 9) 1.4308 9)

160 Gasket Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Teflon Graphite
170 Stud 1) 1.1181 1.7709 A4-70 1.7709 A4-70 A4-70
170 Stud 2) 1.7709 1.4923 A4-70 1.4923
190 Hexagonal nut1) 1.1181 1.7218 A4-70 1.7218 A4-70 A4-70
190 Hexagonal nut 2) 1.7218 1.7218 A4-70 1.7218
200 Bonnet 1.0619 1.7357 1.7221 1.7357 1.4581 1.4308
210 Bonnet 1.0460 1.7335 1.0566 1.7335 1.4571 1.4571
300 Disc 1.4021 3) 1.7335 5) 1.0566 4) 1.7335 5) 1.4571 8) 1.4571 8)

301 Throttle disc 1.4021 3) 1.7335 5) 1.0566 4) 1.7335 5) 1.4571 8) 1.4571 8)

304 Disc 1.0460 3) 1.7335 5) 1.0566 4) 1.7335 5) 1.4571 8) 1.4571 8)

310 Filling piece 1.0035 1.0035 1.0035 1.0035 1.4571 1.4571
314 Disc nut 1.0050 1.0050 1.0050 1.0050 1.4571 1.4571
330 Spring 1.4310 1.4310 1.4310 1.4310 1.4571 1.4571
400 Stem 1.4021 1.4021 1.4571 1.4021 1.4571 1.4571
420 Packing Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Teflon Graphite
440 Gland flange 1.0460 1.0460 1.4571 1.0460 1.4571 1.4571
450 Rivet 1.1181 1.1181 A4-50 1.1181 A4-50 A4-50
462 Gland bolt 1.1181 1.1181 1.4571 1.1181 1.4571 1.4571
463 Washer St St A4-50 St A4-50 A4-50
464 Hexagonal nut 1.1181 1.1181 A4-70 1.1181 A4-70 A4-70
500 Stem nut 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718
501 Cylindrical pin St St St St St St
600 Handwheel 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040
609 Washer St St St St A4-50 A4-50
610 Hexagonal nut 1.1181 1.1181 1.1181 1.1181 A4-70 A4-70

Spare parts

Special materials on request; alterations reserved.

 )971rC htiw decaf drah taeS )404-01 NP )1 ≥PN 63 seat hard faced with hastelloy
2) PN 63-160 5) Seat hard faced with stellite
3) Seat hard faced ≥ DN 125, 1.0460 seat hard faced with Cr17 8) ≥PN 63 seat hard faced with stellite

材料

 截止止回阀 240 ME PN 10-160 DN 65-200



 高压截止阀 HD 91 200 JM PN 320 DN 10-65/50

6

材料 2) 5902 ) 6002 )

1.5415 160 192 192 192 192 192 192 179 165 141 137 132 131 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 109 85 64 51 41
250 300 300 300 300 300 300 280 258 221 213 206 205 203 202 200 199 197 196 194 170 132 101 79 64
320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 283 273 264 262 260 258 256 255 253 251 249 217 170 129 102 81

1.7335 160 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 189 174 165 156 154 152 150 148 146 145 144 143 142 129 109 86 70 57 44 36 29
250 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 294 272 258 243 240 237 234 231 228 227 225 224 222 202 170 134 109 88 69 57 46
320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 311 307 304 300 296 292 290 289 287 285 258 217 172 140 113 88 72 59

1.7383 2) 160 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 189 174 165 163 161 159 157 156 154 152 150 143 127 111 97 85 74 64 55 48 41 36 32
250 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 294 272 258 255 252 249 246 243 240 237 234 224 199 174 152 132 115 100 85 75 65 56 49
320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 319 315 311 307 304 300 287 255 223 194 170 147 128 109 96 83 72 63

1) Operating temperature = design temperature minus temperature surcharge acc. to DIN regulations.
2) For temperatures > 570 °C, stem in 1.4923 and hightemperature-packing.

应用范围

允许的工作压力 [bar] /温度 [℃] 1) 

PN -10 20 50 100 120 150 200 250 300 350 400 410 420 430 440 450 460 470 480 490 500 510 520 530 540 550 560 570  580
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 高压截止阀 HD 91 200 JM PN 320 DN 10-65/50

619

610

613

600

530

511

510

200

716

448

440

420

412

400

100

590

464

463

462

192

172

421

位置 部件 1.5415 (42) 1.7335 (44) 1.7383 (45)

100 Body 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383
 welded on with Stellite Stellite Stellite

172 Stud 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709
192 Hexagonal nut 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218
200 Bonnet 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379
400  Stem with throttle disc 1.4122  1) 1.4122  1)2)

412 Guide sleeve 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660
420/421  Packing set Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite        2)

440 Gland flange 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379
448  Dirt Scraper Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait
462 Stud 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709
463 Washer St St St
464 Hexagonal nut 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218
510  Yoke sleeve CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R
511  Bearing WLSt WLSt WLSt
530 Yoke nut 1.0460 1.0460 1.0460
590 Grease nipple 5.8 5.8 5.8
600 Handwheel 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040
610 Hexagonal nut St St St
613 Screw pin 45H 45H 45H
619 Lock washer ST ST ST
716  Tension pin 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904

Spare parts

1) On request stem with stellited seats in 1.4923.
2) For temperatures > 570 °C stem with stellited seats in 1.4923 and hightemperature-packing.

材料

1.4122  1)



 高压截止阀 HD 2000 200 LM PN 500 DN 10-65

8

 升降式止回阀HD 2000 240 MT PN 500 DN 10-65

材料      PN 2)580 2)6002)6102)6202)6302)6402) 6502)

1.0460 500 550 550 550 550 550 550 518 463 389 315 300 285 270 255 240 213 177 146

1.5415 500 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 537 518 514 510 507 503 500 496 493 489 426 333 253 200 160

1.7335 500 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 500 426 338 275 222 173 142 116

1.7383 2) 500 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 500 437 381 333 289 252 214 189 163 140 124

1.4903 2) 500 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 465 430 380 338 298 261 231 198 172

1.4901 2) 500 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 526 470 419 370 322 278 241 207

1) Operating temperature = design temperature minus temperature surcharge acc. to DIN regulations.
2) For temperatures > 570 °C, stem in 1.4980 and hightemperature-packing.

应用范围
允许的工作压力 [bar] /温度 [℃] 1) 

-10 50 100 120 150 200 250 300 350 400 410 420 430 440 450 460 470 480 490 500 510 520 530 540 550 560 570 590

 截止止回阀HD 2000 240 ME PN 500 DN 10-65
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 高压截止阀 HD 2000 200 LM PN 500 DN 10-65

 升降式止回阀 HD 2000 240 MT PN 500 DN 10-65

619

613

610

600

605

553

530

524

527

511

510

590

552

200

716

448

440

420

412

400

100

464

463

462

192

172

421

192

172

210

160

308

330

100

304

H1

L

240 ME 截止止回阀

240 MT 升降式止回阀

位置 部件 1.0460 (21) 1.5415 (42) 1.7335 (44) 1.7383 (45)  2) 1.4903 (63)  2) 1.4901(66)  2)

100 Body 1.0460 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.4903 1.4901
 welded on with Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite

160  Gasket Graphite Graphite 
172 Stud 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.4923 1.4923
192 Hexagonal nut 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.4923 1.4923
200 Bonnet 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379
210 Bonnet 1.7380 1.7380 1.7380 1.7380 1.4903 1.4901
304  Disc 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923
308 Guide bush 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4980 1.4980
330 Pressure spring 2.4669 2.4669 2.4669 2.4699 2.4699
400  Stem with disc 1.4122  1) 1.4122   1) 1.4122  1) 1.4122  1)2) 1.4122  1)2) 1.4122  1)2)

412 Guide sleeve 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660
420  Packing Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite
421  Ring Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite Pure graphite
440 Gland flange 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379 1.7379
448  Dirt scraper Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait
462 Stud 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.4923 1.4980
463 Washer St St St St St St
464 Hexagonal nut 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.4923 1.4923
510  Yoke sleeve CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R
511  Bearing WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt
524 Spring 1.8159 1.8159 1.8159 1.8159 1.8159 1.8159
527 Supporting ring 1.4021 1.4021 1.4021 1.4021 1.4021 1.4021
530 Yoke nut 1.0460 1.0460 1.0460 1.0460 1.0460 1.4122
552  O-Ring Viton Viton Viton Viton Viton Viton
553  O-Ring Viton Viton Viton Viton Viton Viton
590 Grease nipple 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8
600 Handwheel 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040
605 Key 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060
610 Handwheel nut St St St St St St
613 Screw pin 45H 45H 45H 45H 45H 45H
619 Lock washer St St St St St St
716 Tension pin 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904

 Spare parts

1) Stem with stellited seats, on request
2) For temperatures > 570 °C, stem in 1.4980, body seat welded on integratedly with stellite and hightemperature-packing.

材料

Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite

2.4669

 截止止回阀 HD 2000 240 ME PN 500 DN 10-65



 高压截止阀 HD 92 200 BM PN 630 (320) DN 10-65/50
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1)3) 

材料      PN 5)5905) 6005)

1.5415 400 2) 400 400 400 400 400 400 348 312 296 286 278 272 178 135 107 85
630 2) 630 630 630 630 630 630 544 527 493 483 476 465 306 232 183 146

1.7335 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 380 364 356 348 330 295 250 198 155 116 87 71 58
630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 612 575 561 544 533 468 391 310 253 204 159 130 106

1.7383 5) 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 380 364 356 348 330 295 250 198 174 151 130 112 96 82 71 62
630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 612 595 575 490 426 369 320 276 235 202 174 149 129 113

1.4903 5) 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 146 133 120 108 95 83 73
250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 228 207 188 169 149 130 114
320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 292 266 241 217 191 166 146
400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 365 332 302 271 239 208 182
630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 575 524 476 428 376 328 300

1.4571 160 4) 160 160 160 160 160 160 150 145 141 139 137 132 128 100 79 70 61 52
250 4) 250 250 250 250 250 250 235 227 220 217 215 206 184 154 124 108 95 81
320 4) 320 320 320 320 320 320 301 290 287 278 275 264 237 200 158 139 121 104

1) Operating temperature = design temperature minus temperature surcharge acc. to DIN regulations.
2) At operating temperature > 450 °C the material of nuts for Pos. 192 is 1.7709 respectively 1.4923.
3) In case of calculation for valves with butt weld ends acc. to DIN 3239 part 1 for nominal pressure class PN 630 the connection d3

with the wall thickness has been considered as minimum dimension without corrosion surcharge.
4) In case of mat. 1.4571 the application at more then 400 °C is admissible if no intercrystalline corrision has to be expected.
5) For temperatures > 570 °C, hightemperature-packing.

应用范围

允许的工作压力 [bar] /温度 [℃] 

400

-10 20 120 150 200 250 300 350 400 425 450 475 500 510 520 530 540 550 560 570 580



619

610

613

600

605

553

530

532

524

510

590

511

552

710

716

448

440

430

205

420

412

400

100

464

463

462

192

172

450
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 高压截止阀 HD 92 200 BM PN 630 (320) DN 10-65/50

位置 1.5415 (42)  3) 1.7335 (44) 1.7383 (45)  4) 1.4903 (63)  4) 1.4571 (82)  1)2)

100 Body 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.4903 1.4571
 welded on with Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite

172 Stud 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 A4-70
192 Hexagonal nut 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 A4-70
205 Bonnet 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383
400  Stem with throttle disc 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4571

 welded on with Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite
412  Guide sleeve 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660 0.7660
420  Packing Graphite Graphite Graphite     4) Graphite     4) Graphite
430 Gland ring 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415
440 Gland flange 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383
448  Dirt scraper Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
450 Grooved pin 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 A4-70
462 Eye bolt 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 A4-50
463 Washer St St St St A4-50
464 Hexagonal nut 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 A4-70
510  Yoke sleeve CW 713 R * CW 713 R * CW 713 R * CW 713 R * CW 713 R *
511  Bearing WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt
524 Spring FSt FSt FSt FSt FSt
530 Yoke nut 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718 1.0718
532 Screw pin 45H 45H 45H 45H 45H
552  Dirt scraper Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
553  Dirt scraper Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
590 Grease nipple 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8
600 Handwheel 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040
605 Key 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060
610 Hexagonal nut St St St St St
613 Screw pin 45H 45H 45H 45H 45H
619 Cover St St St St St
710 Switch 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040 0.7040
716  Tension pin 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904

 Spare parts

* On request: GGG-40 respectively Ni-Resist.

1) < 10 °C Pos. 205 = 1.4571 / > 400 °C Pos. 172, 192, 464 = 1.4986
2) Alternativ Pos. 205 = 1.4571
3) From 450 °C Pos. 192 in 1.7709 or 1.4923
4) For temperatures > 570 °C, hightemperature-packing

材料

部件

1.4923



 高压截止阀 DVA 200 AZ/BZ PD 25 DN 80-250
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材料

1.0460 25 250 250 235 206 184 155 125 119 113 107 102 96 85 71 58

1.5415 25 300 300 280 258 221 213 206 205 203 202 200 199 197 196 194 170 132 101 79 64

1.7335 25 300 300 300 294 272 258 243 240 237 234 231 228 227 225 224 222 202 170 134 109 88 69 57 46

1.7383 25 300 300 300 300 294 272 258 255 252 249 246 243 240 237 234 224 199 174 152 132 115 100 85 75 65 56 49

1.6368 25 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 402 360 309 257 205 153 102

1.4903 25 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425 418 383 372 344 316 290 263 238 213 191 169 150 132

1) Operating temperature = design temperature minus temperature surcharge acc. to DIN regulations.

应用范围

允许的工作压力 [bar] /温度 [℃] 1) 

120 150 200 250 300 350 400 410 420 430 440 450 460 470 480 490 500 510 520 530 540 550 560 570 580 590 600PD



619
611
613
600
605
553
542
540
590
511
510
550
710
716
463
462
448
440
430
171
205
275
276
420
241
270
411
273
272
239
271
160
242
400
311
300
100

717
464

421

244
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 高压截止阀 DVA 200 AZ/BZ PD 25 DN 80-250

位置 部件 1.0460 (21) 1.5415 (42) 1.7335 (44) 1.7383 (45) 1.6368 (46) 1.4903 (63)

100 Body 1.0460 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
welded on with Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite

160 Gasket Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
171 Stud 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709
205 Bonnet 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415
239 Tension pin 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904
241 Clamp 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415
242 Screw bolt 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709
244 Hexagonal nut 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218
270 Cover 1.0460 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
271 Ring 1.0460 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
272 Segment ring 1.0460 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
273 Cover 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.6368 1.7383
275 Ring 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
276 Flange 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
300 Flat disc 1.0460 1.5415 1.7335 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903

welded on with Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite Stellite
311 Cylindrical pin 1.4571 1.4571 1.4571 1.4571 1.4571 1.4571
400 Stem 1.4021 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923 1.4923
411 Guide bush 1.8507 1.8507 1.8507 1.8507 1.8507 1.8507
420 Packing Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
421 Ring Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait Graphite plait
430 Gland ring 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415 1.5415
440 Gland flange 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.7383 1.6368 1.4903
448 Dirt scraper Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
462 Stud 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.7709 1.4923 1.4923
463 Washer St St St St St St
464 Hexagonal nut 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.7218 1.4923 1.4923
510 Yoke sleeve CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R CW 713 R
511 Bearing WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt WLSt
540 Flange 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425
542 Cylindrical stud 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8
553 Gasket Viton Viton Viton Viton Viton Viton
590 Grease nipple 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8
600 Handwheel St St St St St St
605 Key 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060 1.0060
611 Handwheel nut St St St St St St
613 Screw pin 45H 45H 45H 45H 45H 45H
619 Cover St St St St St St
710 Switch bracket 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425 1.0425
716 Tension pin 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904
717 Tension pin 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904 1.0904

Spare parts

材料
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 电动、气动阀门

举例

举例气动执行机构

通用阀头

气动执行机构

装配电动执行机构的阀头
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 温度压力等级

A 105 1)

Working pressure Gage working pressure
in PSIG classes by rating number, bar

Temp. 600 725 900 1500 1850 2500 3200
°F °C

100 1480.0 1788.3 2220.0 3705.0 4567.7 6170.0 7897.6
200 1360.0 1641.0 2035.0 3395.0 4186.0 5655.0 7238.4
300 1310.0 1583.0 1965.0 3270.0 4033.0 5450.0 6976.0
400 1265.0 1530.0 1900.0 3170.0 3908.5 5280.0 6758.4
500 1205.0 1457.0 1810.0 3015.0 3718.5 5025.0 6432.0
600 1135.0 1373.0 1705.0 2840.0 3501.5 4730.0 6054.4
650 1100.0 1329.0 1650.0 2745.0 3385.5 4575.0 5856.0
700 1060.0 1281.0 1590.0 2665.0 3281.0 4425.0 5664.0
750 1015.0 1225.0 1520.0 2535.0 3128.2 4230.0 5414.4
800 825.0 996.0 1235.0 2055.0 2536.2 3430.0 4390.4
850 640.0 771.0 955.0 155.0 1966.0 2655.0 3398.4
900 460.0 556.0 690.0 1150.0 1417.7 1915.0 2451.2
950 275.0 331.0 410.0 685.0 846.0 1145.0 1465.6
1000 170.0 205.0 255.0 430.0 529.7 715.0 915.0

500 23.5 28.4 35.3 58.8 72.5 97.9 125.3
538 11.8 14.3 17.7 29.5 36.4 49.2 63.0

Notes:
(1) Upon prolonged exposure to temperatures above 800 °F (425 °C), the carbide phase of steel may be converted to graphite. Permissible, but not recommended for prolonged

 use above 800 °F (425 °C).

温度压力等级表

A 182 Gr. F1 2)

Working pressure Gage working pressure
in PSIG classes by rating number, bar

Temp. 600 900 1500 1850 2500 3200
°F

100 1395.0 2250.0 3750.0 4293.8 6250.0 8000.0 38 96.0 144.1 240.1 296.1 400.1 512.2
200 1395.0 2250.0 3750.0 4228.8 6250.0 8000.0 50 96.0 144.1 240.1 296.1 400.1 512.2
300 1375.0 2165.0 3610.0 4236.5 6015.0 7699.2 100 95.9 143.8 239.7 295.6 399.5 511.4
400 1325.0 2080.0 3465.0 4083.5 5775.0 7392.0 150 94.7 142.0 236.7 291.9 394.5 505.0
500 1285.0 1995.0 3325.0 3959.0 5540.0 7091.2 200 91.6 137.4 229.0 282.4 381.7 488.6
600 1210.0 1815.0 3025.0 3730.3 5040.0 6451.2 250 89.0 133.5 222.5 274.4 370.9 474.7
650 1175.0 1765.0 2940.0 3627.8 4905.0 6278.4 300 85.7 128.6 214.4 264.3 357.1 457.0
700 1135.0 1705.0 2840.0 3501.5 4730.0 6054.4 325 82.6 124.0 206.6 254.8 344.3 440.7
750 1065.0 1595.0 2660.0 3279.5 4430.0 5670.4 350 80.4 120.7 201.1 248.1 335.3 429.1
800 1015.0 1525.0 2540.0 3131.5 4230.0 5414.4 375 77.6 116.5 194.1 239.3 323.2 413.7
850 975.0 1460.0 2435.0 3003.8 4060.0 5196,8 400 73.3 109.8 183.1 232.2 304.9 390.2
900 900.0 1350.0 2245.0 2770.0 3745.0 4793.6 425 70.0 105.1 175.1 215.9 291.6 373.2
950 560.0 955.0 1595.0 1734.0 2655.0 3398.4 450 67.7 101.4 169.0 208.5 281.8 360.6
1000 330.0 650.0 1080.0 1015.8 1800.0 2304.0 475 63.4 95.1 158.2 195.2 263.9 377.7

500 48.1 72.2 120.3 148.4 200.5 256.7
538 22.7 34.0 56.7 70.0 94.6 121.1

Notes:
(2) Upon prolonged exposure to temperatures above 875 °F (470 °C), the carbide phase of carbon-molybdenum steel may be converted to graphite. 
Permissible, but not recommended for prolonged use above 875 °F (470 °C).

温度压力等级表

Pressure-Temperature Ratings Standard Class Valves, flanges and buttwelding ends.
Note: For special class valves, which have higher ratings contact PERSTA.
Forged ASTM Material Standard - to ASME B16.34 PSIG / °F, classes 600 - 3200 (Bar / °C, PN 100-500)

38           102.1 123.4 153.2 255.3 314.9 425.5 544.6
50 100.2 121.1 150.4 250.6 309.1 417.7 534.7

100 93.1 112.6 139.8 233.0 287.4 388.3 497.0
150 90.2 109.0 135.2 225.4 278.0 375.6 480.8
200 87.6 105.9 131.4 219.0 270.1 365.0 467.2
250 83.9 101.4 125.8 209.7 258.6 349.5 447.4
300 79.6 96.2 119.5 199.1 245.5 331.8 424.7
325 77.4 93.5 116.1 193.6 238.8 322.6 412.9
350 75.1 90.8 112.7 187.8 231.6 313.0 400.7
375 72.7 87.9 109.1 181.8 224.3 303.1 387.9
400 69.4 83.9 104.2 173.6 214.1 289.3 370.3
425 57.5 69.5 86.3 143.8 177.4 239.7 306.8
450 46.0 55.6 69.0 115.0 141.8 191.7 245.4
475 34.9 42.2 52.3 87.2 107.5 145.3 186.0

Temp. 600                 725                 900               1500              1850              2500              3200

°C
Temp. 600                 900               1500              1850              2500              3200



 温度压力等级
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A 182 Gr. F12 Cl.2 3)

Working pressure Gage working pressure
in PSIG classes by rating number, bar

Temp.               
°F °C

100
200
300
400
500
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950
1000
1050
1100
1150
1200

Notes:
(3) Permissible, but not recommended for prolonged use above 1100 °F (593,3 °C).

温度压力等级表

A 182 Gr. F22 Cl.3 4)

Working pressure Gage working pressure
in PSIG classes by rating number, bar

100
200
300
400
500
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950
1000
1050
1100
1150
1200

Notes:
(4) Permissible, but not recommended for prolonged use above 1100 °F (593,3 °C).

温度压力等级表

1500.0 1812.5 2250.0 3750.0 4625.0 6250.0 8000.0

Temp. 600 725 900 1500 1850 2500 3200

38 103.4 124.9 155.1 258.6 318.9 430.9 551.6

600 725 900 1500 1850 2500 3200

1500.0 1778.0 2250.0 3750.0 4539.3 6250.0 8000.0 50 103.4 124.5 155.1 258.6 317.6 430.9 551.6
100 103.0 121.9 154.4 257.4 311.1 429.0 549.7
150 99.5 116.4 149.2 248.7 297.1 414.5 535.3
200 95.9 111.8 143.9 239.8 285.3 399.6 518.9
250 92.7 108.3 139.0 231.8 276.4 386.2 494.0
300 85.7 103.6 128.6 214.4 264.3 357.1 457.0
350 80.4 97.2 120.7 201.1 248.1 335.3 429.1
375 77.6 93.8 116.5 194.1 239.3 323.2 413.7
400 73.3 88.5 109.8 183.1 225.7 304.9 390.2
425 70.0 84.6 105.1 175.1 215.9 291.6 373.2
450 67.7 81.7 101.4 169.0 208.5 281.8 360.6
475 63.4 67.3 95.1 158.2 171.8 263.9 337.7
500 51.5 51.7 77.2 128.6 131.9 214.4 274.4
538 29.8 33.1 44.7 74.5 84.6 124.1 158.9
550 25.4 29.1 38.1 63.5 74.3 105.9 135.5
575 17.6 21.3 26.4 44.0 54.3 73.4 93.9
600 12.2 14.6 18.3 30.5 37.3 50.9 65.1

1445.0 1692.0 2165.0 3610.0 4312.3 6015.0 7699.0
1385.0 1614.0 2080.0 3465.0 4123.8 5775.0 7392.0
1330.0 1516.0 1995.0 3325.0 3984.3 5540.0 7091.0
1210.0 1462.0 1815.0 3025.0 3730.3 5040.0 6451.0
1175.0 1421.0 1765.0 2940.0 3627.8 4905.0 6278.0
1135.0 1373.0 1705.0 2840.0 3501.5 4730.0 6054.0
1065.0 1286.0 1595.0 2660.0 3279.5 4430.0 5670.0
1015.0 1228.0 1525.0 2540.0 3131.5 4230.0 5414.0

975.0 1177.0 1460.0 2435.0 3003.8 4060.0 5197.0
900.0 901.0 1350.0 2245.0 2305.8 3745.0 4794.0
640.0 665.0 955.0 1595.0 1690.3 2655.0 3398.0
430.0 481.0 650.0 1080.0 1226.0 1800.0 2304.0
290.0 348.0 430.0 720.0 888.0 1200.0 1536.0
190.0 232.0 290.0 480.0 592.0 800.0 1024.0
130.0 150.0 195.0 325.0 381.8 545.0 698.0

80.0 84.6 125.0 205.0 210.3 345.0 442.0

Temp.               
°F °C

Temp. 600 725 900 1500 1850 2500 3200600 725 900 1500 1850 2500 3200

38 103.4 124.9 155.1 258.6 318.9 430.9 551.6
50 103.4 124.9 155.1 258.6 318.9 430.9 551.6

100 103.0 124.5 54.6 257.6 317.7 429.4 549.7
150 100.3 121.3 150.6 250.8 309.4 418.2 535.3
200 97.2 117.5 145.8 243.4 300.1 405.4 518.9
250 92.7 112.0 139.0 231.8 285.8 386.2 494.0
300 85.8 103.6 128.6 214.4 264.3 357.1 457.0
350 80.4 97.2 120.7 201.1 248.1 335.3 429.1
375 77.6 93.8 116.5 194.1 239.3 323.2 413.7
400 73.3 88.5 109.8 183.1 225.7 304.9 390.2
425 70.0 84.6 105.1 175.1 215.9 291.6 373.2
450 67.7 81.7 101.4 169.0 208.5 281.8 360.6
475 63.4 76.6 95.1 158.2 195.2 263.9 337.7
500 56.5 68.3 84.7 140.9 173.8 235.0 300.8
538 36.9 44.6 55.3 92.2 113.7 153.7 196.7
550 31.3 37.8 46.9 78.2 96.4 130.3 166.8
575 21.1 25.5 31.6 52.6 64.9 87.7 112.2
600 13.8 16.7 20.7 34.4 42.5 57.4 73.5

1500.0 1813.0 2250.0 3750.0 4625.0 6250.0 8000.0
1455.0 1759.0 2185.0 3640.0 4490.5 6070.0 7769.6
1410.0 1704.0 2115.0 3530.0 4352.5 5880.0 7526.4
1330.0 1607.0 1995.0 3325.0 4100.3 5540.0 7091.2
1210.0 1462.0 1815.0 3025.0 3730.3 5040.0 6451.2
1175.0 1421.0 1765.0 2940.0 3627.8 4905.0 6278.4
1135.0 1373.0 1705.0 2840.0 3501.5 4730.0 6054.4
1065.0 1286.0 1595.0 2660.0 3279.5 4430.0 5670.4
1015.0 1228.0 1525.0 2540.0 3131.5 4230.0 5414.4

975.0 1177.0 1460.0 2435.0 3003.8 4060.0 5196.8
900.0 1088.0 1350.0 2245.0 2770.0 3745.0 4793.6
755.0           924.0 1160.0 1930.0 2381.5 3220.0 4121.6
535.0 645.0 800.0 1335.0 1648.3 2230.0 2854.4
350.0           423.0 525.0 875.0 1078.0 1455.0 1862.4
220.0           266.0 330.0 550.0 677.8 915.0          1171.2
135.0           164.0 205.0 345.0 423.8 570.0 730.0
80.0              98.8 125.0 205.0 254.0 345.0 442.0

1500.0 1812.5 2250.0 3750.0 4625.0 6250.0 8000.0
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 温度压力等级

A 182 Gr. F91

Temp. 600 725 900 1500 2500 3200
°F °C

100 1500.0 1812.5 2250.0 3750.0 6250.0 8000.0
200 1500.0 1813.0 2250.0 3750.0 6250.0 8000.0
300 1455.0 1759.0 2185.0 3640.0 6070.0 7769.6
400 1410.0 1704.0 2115.0 3530.0 5880.0 7526.4
500 1330.0 1607.0 1995.0 3325.0 5540.0 7091.2
600 1210.0 1462.0 1815.0 3025.0 5040.0 6451.2
650 1175.0 1421.0 1765.0 2940.0 4905.0 6278.4
700 1135.0 1373.0 1705.0 2840.0 4730.0 6054.4
750 1065.0 1286.0 1595.0 2660.0 4430.0 5670.4
800 1015.0 1228.0 1525.0 2540.0 4230.0 5414.4
850 975.0 1177.0 1460.0 2435.0 4060.0 5196.8
900 900.0 1088.0 1350.0 2245.0 3745.0 4793.6
950 775.0 935.0 1160.0 1930.0 3220.0 4121.6
1000 725.0 877.0 1090.0 1820.0 3030.0 3878.4
1050 720.0 870.0 1080.0 1800.0 3000.0 3840.0
1100 605.0 730.0 905.0 1510.0 2515.0 3219.2
1150 445.0 539.0 670.0 1115.0 1855.0 2374.4
1200 290.0 348.0 430.0 720.0 1200.0 1536.0

625 29.2 35.3 43.8 73.0 121.7 155.8
650 19.9 24.0 29.8 49.6 82.7 105.9

温度压力等级表

Pressure-Temperature Ratings Standard Class Valves, flanges and buttwelding ends.
Note: For special class valves, which have higher ratings contact PERSTA.
Forged ASTM Material Standard - to ASME B16.34 PSIG / °F, classes 600 - 3200 (Bar / °C, PN 100-500)

A 182 Gr. F92 5)

Working pressure Gage working pressure
in PSIG classes by rating number, bar

Temp. 600 900 1500 2500 3200 Temp. 600 900 1500 2500 3200
°F °C
100 1500.0 2250.0 3750.0 6250.0 8000.0 38 103.4 155.1 258.6 430.9 551.6
200 1500.0 2250.0 3750.0 6250.0 8000.0 50 103.4 155.1 258.6 430.9 551.6
300 1455.0 2185.0 3640.0 6070.0 7770.0 100 103.0 154.6 257.6 429.4 549.7
400 1410.0 2115.0 3530.0 5880.0 7526.0 150 100.3 150.6 250.8 418.2 535.3
500 1330.0 1995.0 3325.0 5540.0 7091.0 200 97.2 145.8 243.4 405.4 519.0
600 1210.0 1815.0 3025.0 5040.0 6451.0 250 92.7 139.0 231.8 386.2 494.2
650 1175.0 1765.0 2940.0 4905.0 6278.0 300 85.7 128.6 214.4 357.1 457.0
700 1135.0 1705.0 2840.0 4730.0 6054.0 325 82.6 124.0 206.6 344.3 440.7
750 1065.0 1595.0 2660.0 4430.0 5670.0 350 80.4 120.7 201.1 335.3 429.1
800 1015.0 1525.0 2540.0 4230.0 5414.0 375 77.6 116.5 194.1 323.3 413.7
850 975.0 1460.0 2435.0 4060.0 5197.0 400 73.3 109.8 183.1 304.9 390.2
900 900.0 1350.0 2245.0 3745.0 4794.0 425 70.0 105.1 175.1 291.6 373.2
950 775.0 1160.0 1930.0 3220.0 4122.0 450 67.7 101.4 169.0 281.8 360.6
1000 725.0 1090.0 1820.0 3030.0 3878.0 475 63.4 95.1 158.2 263.9 337.7
1050 720.0 1080.0 1800.0 3000.0 3840.0 500 56.5 84.7 140.9 235.0 300.8
1100 645.0 965.0 1610.0 2685.0 3437.0 538 50.0 75.2 125.5 208.9 267.3
1150 550.0 825.0 1370.0 2285.0 2925.0 550 49.8 74.8 124.9 208.0 266.2
1200 385.0 575.0 960.0 1600.0 2048.0 575 47.9 71.8 119.7 199.5 255.4

600 42.9 64.2 107.0 178.5 228.5
625 36.6 54.9 91.2 152.0 194.6
650 26.6 39.7 66.2 110.3 141.2

Notes:
(5) Application above 620 °C is limited to tubing of maximum outside diameter of 88.9 mm.  

温度压力等级表

Temp. 600             725             900            1500          2500          3200

38 103.4 124.9 155.1 258.6 430.9 551.6
50 103.4 124.9 155.1 258.6 430.9 551.6
100 103.0 124.5 154.6 257.6 429.4 549.7
150 100.3 121.3 150.6 250.8 418.2 535.3
200 97.2 117.5 145.8 243.4 405.4 518.9
250 92.7 112.0 139.0 231.8 386.2 494.0
300 85.7 103.6 128.6 214.4 357.1 457.0
350 80.4 97.2 120.7 201.1 335.3 429.1
375 77.6 93.8 116.5 194.1 323.2 413.7
400 73.3 88.5 109.8 183.1 304.9 390.2
425 70.0 84.6 105.1 175.1 291.6 373.2
450 67.7 81.7 101.4 169.0 281.8 360.6
475 63.5 76.6 95.1 158.2 263.9 337.7
500 56.5 68.3 84.7 140.9 235.0 300.8
538 50.0 60.5 75.2 125.5 208.9 267.3
550 49.8 60.2 74.8 124.9 208.0 266.2
575 47.9 57.9 71.8 119.7 199.5 255.4
600 39.0 58.4 58.5 97.5 162.5 208.0

Gage working pressure
by rating number, bar

Working pressure
in PSIG classes



Experience
the difference


